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5
14:30

1400 m
85.000 

CAPE TURF CLUB SYNDICATES OPEN MAIDEN
Rennpreis: 85.000  (50.625 16.200 8.100 4.050 2.025)

QPL

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

57.00

Protect The Dream
3j. b S (Querari - Dieu Te Garde)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Messrs J I Bloch & Jonathan 

S Veale

11.06 Kenilworth 10 1200 34,0 R Khathi Maritzburg Memory, Mon Petit Cherie, I'm S
30.04 Kenilworth 6 1200 67,0 S Veale Artiste, From A Distance, Back At The Geor

2
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

57.00

Devilishlygorgeous
4j. gr S (Danon Platina - Anime)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: Messrs M I Fullard & J H Dre

Luyolo Mxothwa

22.06 Kenilworth 8 1200 21,0 G Wright Omikami, Pink Moon, Champagne Kisses
03.03 Kenilworth 7 1600 5,5 L Mxothwa Hampstead Heath, Plum Pudding, Saint Bri
10.02 Kenilworth 4 1400 15,0 R Danielson Qhawekazi, Plum Pudding, Fastnet Filly
20.01 Kenilworth 7 1600 9,0 G Van Niekerk Flamboyant Flyer, Ticking Bomb, Basic Man
02.12 Kenilworth 6 1600 9,0 K Matsunyane Eternal Optimist, Two A Penny, Sun Specta

3
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

53.00

Daisy Duke
5j. gr S (The United States - Elisium)

Trainer: L Gila
Besitzer: Normandy Racing  Ltd (Nom: 

C Bantam

21.05 Kenilworth 9 1600 81,0 K Steyn Saint Brigid, State Capitol, Wehaveasituatio
20.04 Kenilworth 8 1200 11,0 J Solomons Stars In Heaven, King Viserys, Einstein
23.03 Kenilworth 7 1100 76,0 M Mjoka First Masterpiece, Listentotheocean, Spirit 
17.02 Kenilworth 13 1200 101,0 M Mjoka Captain's Destiny, Love Shack, Pretty Preci
13.01 Fairview 6 1400 3,5 R Danielson I'm In Love, Mercurial Jet, Yaya Maria

4
Box: 4
ML: 6,0

53.00

Jet Green
4j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Mysterious Jet)

Trainer: L Gila
Besitzer: Greg Bortz & Ms Gina Golds

Mpumelelo Mjoka

11.06 Kenilworth 4 1400 21,0 J P V'd Merwe Rocking Peonie, Fairfield, Jet To The Sun
20.04 Kenilworth 5 1200 26,0 M Mjoka A Thousand Kisses, Charlene, Rocking Peo
16.03 Kenilworth 8 1400 5,5 J P V'd Merwe Three Coins, Blind Faith, La Pequenita
05.03 Kenilworth 4 1200 11,0 J P V'd Merwe Lady Loxton, Ellorix, Lead To Glory
17.02 Kenilworth 5 1000 11,0 P Fama Prankster, Maneki Neko, Explosive Speed

5
Box: 5
ML: 67,0

52.50

High Dollar Tipsy
4j. gr S (Lancaster Bomber - Elisium)

Trainer: H/M Crawford/Rix
Besitzer: Messrs A J Van Huyssteen & 

Devin Ashby

22.06 Kenilworth 9 1200 101,0 M Mjoka Omikami, Pink Moon, Champagne Kisses
16.03 Kenilworth 10 1400 81,0 D Daniels Three Coins, Blind Faith, La Pequenita
12.02 Kenilworth 7 1400 51,0 S Veale Tokyo Princess, Saint Brigid, Jet Green
23.12 Kenilworth 13 1400 81,0 A Andrews Nile The Boss, Ice Rain, F Eight
11.11 Durbanville 10 1250 101,0 S Khumalo Bright Duchess, Love Shack, Gimmethelime

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

52.50

Gusto Girl
4j. b S (Potala Palace - Ashram)

Trainer: A D Steyn
Besitzer: Dr A M De Villiers & Mrs Suri

X Carstens

11.06 Kenilworth 11 1400 41,0 X Carstens Rocking Peonie, Fairfield, Jet To The Sun
21.05 Kenilworth 6 1600 41,0 X Carstens Saint Brigid, State Capitol, Wehaveasituatio
16.03 Kenilworth 4 1400 101,0 X Carstens Three Coins, Blind Faith, La Pequenita
17.02 Kenilworth 8 1200 101,0 C Bantam Captain's Destiny, Love Shack, Pretty Preci
20.01 Kenilworth 11 1200 126,0 C Bantam Kyalami Girl, Pretty Precious, Captain's Des

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

52.50

True Horizon
4j. b S (Horizon - Altitude)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: Messrs V J Doger De Speville

A Arries

11.06 Kenilworth 12 1400 67,0 M Mjoka Rocking Peonie, Fairfield, Jet To The Sun
21.05 Kenilworth 8 1200 34,0 M Mjoka Pushing Limits, Spirit Guide, United We Sta
20.04 Kenilworth 7 1200 13,5 A Andrews A Thousand Kisses, Charlene, Rocking Peo
05.03 Kenilworth 9 1200 5,5 C Bantam Lady Loxton, Ellorix, Lead To Glory
06.02 Kenilworth 3 1200 26,0 C Bantam Strata, Tequila Sky, True Horizon

8
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

54.50

United We Stand
5j. b S (The United States - Surefire)

Trainer: L Gila
Besitzer: Gulf Racing Club Syndicate

G Wright

11.06 Kenilworth 9 1400 8,5 A Arries Rocking Peonie, Fairfield, Jet To The Sun
21.05 Kenilworth 3 1200 4,5 A Arries Pushing Limits, Spirit Guide, United We Sta
11.05 Kenilworth 2 1200 17,0 A Arries Tambourine Man, United We Stand, Song T
24.04 Kenilworth 6 1400 17,0 G Van Niekerk Grandiosa, Veronique, Little Miss Pink
26.03 Kenilworth 4 1400 51,0 D Schwarz Grandiosa, Veronique, Look Forward

9
Box: 9
ML: 4,0

60.00

Jet To The Sun
4j. b S (What A Winter - Maximum Jet)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: E A Braun & Ms G A Jaffee

Richard Fourie

11.06 Kenilworth 3 1400 21,0 C Zackey Rocking Peonie, Fairfield, Jet To The Sun
02.04 Kenilworth 4 1400 41,0 S Veale Ice Rain, Pretty Precious, Charlotte Bronte
05.03 Kenilworth 10 1200 15,0 A Andrews Lady Loxton, Ellorix, Lead To Glory
04.06 Kenilworth 11 1200 8,5 G Van Niekerk Montelena, Mia's Harper, Callmegetrix
11.04 Kenilworth 8 1200 8,0 G Van Niekerk Distant Winter, Quick Trip, Ticket To Vegas

10
Box: 10
ML: 4,0

58.00

Sansa Stark
4j. b S (Erupt - Placid Sea)

Trainer: P Botha
Besitzer: Dare 2 Dream Racing Syndic

Keanen Steyn

25.06 Kenilworth 3 1600 15,0 K Steyn Greenland, Groovejet, Sansa Stark
05.05 Kenilworth 4 1800 3,8 R Fourie Princess Of Bayeux, English Mistress, Wed
20.04 Kenilworth 2 1600 3,0 R Fourie Green Isle, Sansa Stark, National Disgrace
02.04 Kenilworth 2 1800 6,5 R Fourie Lickety Split, Sansa Stark, English Mistress
05.03 Kenilworth 5 1800 7,0 R Fourie Heliotrope, English Mistress, Lickety Split

11
Box: 11
ML: 21,0

52.50

Opera Verse
4j. b S (Pomodoro - Heliane)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: Messrs D J Barry, G W Ennio

Joshwin Solomons

21.05 Kenilworth 11 1200 34,0 X Carstens Pushing Limits, Spirit Guide, United We Sta
20.04 Kenilworth 6 1200 41,0 K Steyn A Thousand Kisses, Charlene, Rocking Peo
09.03 Kenilworth 8 1200 101,0 K Steyn Love Shack, Tequila Sky, Pilot Flame
17.02 Kenilworth 12 1200 101,0 A Andrews Captain's Destiny, Love Shack, Pretty Preci
15.01 Kenilworth 9 1000 67,0 C Zackey Dame Of Trix, Tequila Sky, Lucy Rocket

12
Box: 12
ML: 13,0

52.50

Lucky Thirteen
4j. b S (The United States - Brandy Nan)

Trainer: L Gila
Besitzer: The Social Squad Syndicate

Oswald Noach

26.05 Kenilworth 7 1800 26,0 A Arries Tothemoonandback, Nocturnal Flight, Etern
05.05 Kenilworth 7 1800 6,0 K Steyn Princess Of Bayeux, English Mistress, Wed
02.04 Kenilworth 4 1800 7,0 C Zackey Lickety Split, Sansa Stark, English Mistress
05.03 Kenilworth 4 1800 13,5 C Zackey Heliotrope, English Mistress, Lickety Split
12.02 Kenilworth 8 1800 26,0 A Andrews Basic Maneuvers, Heliotrope, Princess Of B

Ergebnis: Quoten:


